

DRDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 1) Christian Six; 2) Michael Schneider	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Bayer Aktiengesellschaft Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: NRD II 22 0	11004 11004 11004
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Street Address: <u>D-51368 Leverkusen</u> ,
Other	Germany
D August 26, 20, 2002	City:State:Zip:
Execution Date: August 26, 30, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed: Name:Bayer Corporation	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\frac{40.00}{20.00}
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\\\\\\\$40.00
concerning document should be mailed: Name:Bayer Corporation Internal Address: Patent Department /2002 6TON11 00000224 133848 10302545	
concerning document should be mailed: Name:Bayer Corporation Internal Address: Patent Department /2002 6T0N11 00000224 133848 10302545	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\\\\\\\$40.00
concerning document should be mailed: Name:Bayer Corporation Internal Address: Patent Department /2002 GTON11 00000224 133848 10302545 40.00 CH Street Address: 100 Bayer Road	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\
concerning document should be mailed: Name:Bayer Corporation Internal Address: Patent Department /2002 6T0N11 00000224 133848 10302545 Street Address: 100 Bayer Road City: Pittsburgh State: PA Zip: 15205-9741	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\\\\\\$40.00\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\
concerning document should be mailed: Name:Bayer Corporation Internal Address: Patent Department /2002 6T0N11 00000224 133848 10302545 Street Address: 100 Bayer Road City: Pittsburgh State: PA Zip: 15205-9741	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Assignment

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged,

Christian SIX 1. We.

of Deutschordensstr.8, 41468 Neuss, Germany

Michael SCHNEIDER

of Roggendorfstr.61, 51061 Köln, Germany

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Bayer Aktiengesellschaft a corporation of Germany, located at D 51368 Leverkusen, Germany the entire right, title, and interest in and to our application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed concurrently herewith, entitled

Mold release agent and process for the production of plastic molded parts

and our entire right, title, and interest in and to all our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said inventions and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

Date/Datum	Inventors/Erfinder
30. 8. 2002	1. Moskan So
26. 8.2002	2. Cladal Slace

LEA 35525-US

RECORDED: 11/22/2002

PATENT REEL: 013540 FRAME: 0032